Fee Schedule 2019-2020



Our fees for the academic year 2019/20 are as follows:

	Per term	Annual
Junior Day Fee	£5,145	£15,435
Junior Boarding Fee	£8,243	£24,729
Senior Day Fee	£7,844	£23,532
Senior Boarding Fee	£11,550	£34,650

- Registration fee, all pupils: £100
- Acceptance deposit (UK and International), deducted from first term fees: £500
- Deposit (UK), payable with first term's fees, refundable at end of last term: £595
- · Deposit (International), payable with first term's fees, refundable at end of last term: £2000
- School Fees Refund Scheme (optional), % of net fees per term: 1.05%
- · Personal Accident Insurance (mandatory), per term: £5.18

Boarding and day fees include:

- Tuition
- Meals
- · Standard textbooks
- · Standard school games
- EAL if required

Boarding fees include:

- · Accommodation
- Pastoral care
- · Laundry of school uniform, necessary casual clothes, bed linen

Fees exclude:

- · School uniform
- · Dry cleaning or specialist laundry cleaning
- · Alterations and repairs to school uniform
- External exam entries
- School trips

- · Weekend outings
- · Individual sports/activities equipment
- · Personal transportation (including from the airport)

Extra-curricular charges

- · Music, piping and drumming tuition each instrument 252 per term / 28 per lesson
- Private tuition and extra learning support £40 per hour

The following items are billed on an actual cost basis:-

- · Art materials
- · Design & technology materials
- Exam fees
- · Medical appointments (chaperoned visits out of school)
- · Transport & taxi journeys
- · Sports & activities
- · Trips out of school
- · School shop & stationery items (excluding termly school calendar issued free).

How to pay

New Pupils

In addition to the normal Financial Terms and Conditions for entry to Strathallan School, fees for new pupils joining Strathallan School are to be paid at least four weeks (twenty-eight days) prior to the first day of their initial term. Parents new to the School will not normally be permitted to enter into a Direct Debit arrangement until after the first term fees are paid in full.

Payment of Fees after First Term

Termly fees are payable to Strathallan on or before the first day of each term or by Direct Debit over four months.

From UK

- · Bank Transfer UK BACS or bank to bank transfer
- · Cheque drawn on a UK bank
- Debit Card (Not American Express) Credit Card payment is NOT accepted for payment of School Fees, Acceptance Fee, Refundable Deposit or Extras.
- Direct Debit Termly Fees plus Extras paid over four months (contact Accounts Office for further details). B. UK Bank Account required.

From Overseas

- · CHAPS Euro Bank Transfer
- · International Bank Transfer